
Statement®
Ceiling-mount single-function dual rainhead arm

K-26305

Features
• 14-1/2" x 22" (370.5 x 563 mm) arched dual shower arm
• Compatible with two single-function rainheads or a single-

function rainhead and a wand handshower with hose
(components sold separately)

• Arms can operate individually or together at the same time

Material
• Brass construction ensures durability and reliability
• KOHLER® finishes resist corrosion and tarnishing

Installation
• Requires valve and diverter or multiport valve (sold

separately)
• 1/2 -14 NPT connection
• Ceiling-mount

Recommended Products/Accessories
K-23723 Faucet cleaner

Codes/Standards
None Applicable

KOHLER® Faucet Lifetime Limited
Warranty
See website for detailed warranty information.

Available Colors/Finishes
Color tiles intended for reference only.

Color Code Description

CP Polished Chrome

BN Vibrant® Brushed Nickel

BL Matte Black

2MB
Vibrant® Brushed Moderne
Brass
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14-5/8"
(371 mm)

22-3/16"
(564 mm)

10-11/16"
(271 mm)

1-3/4"
(44 mm) Min
3-3/4"
(95 mm) Max

1-3/16"
(30 mm)

3-7/8"
(98 mm)

1-15/16"
(49 mm)

2-1/8"
(54 mm)

Ø 1"
(25 mm)

1/2 NPT

3-1/4"
(83 mm)

1/2 NPT

1/2 NPT

Technical Information
All product dimensions are nominal.
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